	1	į.	Roches	ter Hills		00 Rochester Hills Dr chester Hills, MI 48309
RO H	CHESTER ILLS		Ма	ster		(248) 656-4600 Home Page: ww.rochesterhills.org
File Number: 2019-0424						
	File ID:	2019-0424	Туре:	Agreement	Status:	To Council Liaison
	Version:	1	Reference		Controlling Body:	DPS/Engineering
					File Created Date :	09/19/2019
 	File Name:	The Department of F Council to approve t Maintenance Agreer Parcel No. 15-32-48	he Storm Drainage I nent for Detroit Mee	acility	Final Action:	
	Title label:		ting Rooms, Incorpor		etween the City of Roches estic Non-Profit Corporati	
_	Notes:					
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:	
Attachments:					Enactment Number:	
	Contact:				Hearing Date:	
	Drafter:				Effective Date:	
Histor	y of Legisl	ative File				
Ver- A sion:	cting Body:	Dat	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2019-0424

Title

Request for Approval of the storm drainage facility agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and Detroit Meeting Rooms, Incorporated, a Michigan Domestic Non-Profit Corporation, for Detroit Meeting Room

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council, hereby approves the storm drainage facility agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and Detroit Meeting Rooms, Incorporated, a Michigan Domestic Non-Profit Corporation, of 2144 Grenadier Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, for Detroit Meeting Room for Parcel No. 15-32-481-025.

**Be It Further Resolved**, that the City Clerk is directed to record the agreement with the Oakland County Register of Deeds.